-and for the purpose of providing means therefor, the Comptroller be and is 
hereby authorized, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, to issue special revenue bonds of The City of 
Nev York to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), re-
deemahle from the tax levy of the year succeeding the year of their issue_" 
As will appear from the foregoing, the resolution provided that the aforesaid 

appropriation should be limited to one year from the date (April 7, 1916) upon 
which it became available in order to insure the completion of the survey and the

[...]

Nety York Charter, the Armory Board be and it is hereby authorized and empowered 
to enter into contract, without public letting, for the purchase of 900 steel lockers 
for the use of the 'various armories under the jurisdiction of said Board at a cost 
of fourteen dollars and twenty-five cents ($14.25), a sum total of twelve thousand 
eight hundred and twenty-five dollars ($12,825). 

The President then put the question whether the Board would agree with said 
reSt,lltt10Il. 

V'('hick was unanimously decided in the affirmative by the following vote 
Affirmative—Aldermen Bassett, Bent, Burns, Burden, Browne, Cardani, Cas-

sidy, Cole.

[...]

Suppl}. 	Gas 	and 	Litctricity, 	it 	l,ccame 	ne(( 	ary 	t 	rc(aucc 	the 	number 	of 	street it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 

lights in the ontivin,> 	scctir,n 	our 	I>ornu,h ; 	and to the amount of one thousand three hundred and fifty-six dollars 	($1,356) , the pro- 

\\' here ac, 	Such 	false 	econum} 	is 	not 	fir 	the 	l 	t 	interest to 	the 	taxpayers, 	as cceas whereof to be used by the Commisioner of Plant and Structures for the pur- 

it 	deprives 	then 	of 	the 	proper 	pri,tectirnt 	that 	tltrouJJlt 	tit 	roper 	illumination 	of lo 	of paying the pre ailing rate of wares to Liectricians for the year 1917.